KENT USA

KUG-35

Part List

KUG-series



Edition ROO
Page 2/2

General ToleranceD D |:|

Dimension Fine | Med| Coar
Range + + +
1-4 0.05/0.1 |0.3
4-16 0.07[0.2 |05
16-63 |o.1 [0.3 Jo.7
63-250 |0.2 |05 |1.2

250-1000 [0.3 [0.8 |2

1000-2000 [o0.5 |1.2 [3.1

Surface finish

KENT Industrial USA, Inc.

Hardness Heat treat.
Scale 1:11 | checked Material Name cabinet
Unsp. chamfers|  CL | Designed Quantity 1 Model KUG-35
Rev. Date 5CO NG, Unsp. fitlets | RL | Drawn Date  |102/08/14 praw. no. | 2706-0064P




Hardness

Scale

Unsp. chamfers

Edit. RO DocL. Unsp. fillets

Date | Sep. 4, 14 | Title 2706-0064P Page Page 1 of 1

No. | Drawing No. Name Material Spec. |Quantity
1 2706-0064 |Electric cabinet 1
2 2706-0065 |Electric cabinet Front Door 1
3 2706-0066 |Electric wire base 1
4 2706-0067 |Electric wire base front cover 1
5 2706-0069 |Electric cabinet Baseplate 1
6 2706-0070 |Power switch Base 1
7 2710-0068 |Electric cabinet supporter 1
8 HF1-PR002 |Operation box rotating base PR002 1
9 HS2-06016 |Hex socket screws M6*16L 4
10 HS2-06020 |Hex socket screws M6*20L 4
11 HS5-04006 |Round head socket screw M4*6L 6
12 HS5-06010 |Round head socket screw M6*10L 4
13 HS5-08010 |Round head socket screw M8*10L 1
14 | HWO0-061310 |Flat gasket 6*13*1t 4




2171.74 kg|

Weight
Edition ROO
Page 2/2
General Tol anceD D D
Dirlg:n;ion F-Te MfdA Cfar

1-4

0.05(0.1 [0.3

4-16 0.07|0.2 |05

16-63 |01 [0.3 [0.7

63-250 |0.2 |05 [1.2

250-1000 [0.3 [0.8 |2

1000-2000 |05 |1.2 [3.1

KENT Industrial USA, Inc.

Hardness Heat treat. Surface finish
Scale 1:20 | Checked Material Name Base
Uns. chamfers]  CJ1 | Designed Quantity 1 Model KUG-35
Rev. Date ECO No. Unsp. fillets | RL | Drawn Date  |2014/04/01) praw. no. | 2710-01P01




Edit. ROO Docu.

Date | Aug 26, 14| Title 2710-01P01. Page Page 1 of 2

No. | Drawing No. Name Material Spec. |Quantity
1 2706-0026  |Hanger 3
2 2706-0028  |Hydraulic hole plate 1
3 2706-0071  |Wire protecting cover 1
4 2706-0072  |Wire protecting cover 1
5 2706-0073  |Wire protecting cover 1
6 2706-0089  |Company Nameplate 1
7 2706-0091  |Leveling Plate 11
8 2706-0092  |Leveling bolt 11
9 2706-0094  |Leveling bolt 11
10 2706-0095 |Water Box 1
11 2706-3001P |Worktable gear box group 1
12 2706-3016P |Up and down hydraulic block set 1
13 2706-3024  |Spring 1
14 2706-3025  |Link Case 1
15 2706-3026  |Direction change shaft 1
16 2706-3028  |Direction change shaft 1
17 2706-3029  |Direction change shaft 1
18 2706-3039P  (Start-stop device Set 1
19 2706-3045P  |Pause adjustment device 1
20 2706-3066  |Nut 2
21 2706-6007P  |Lubrication adjustment valve 1
22 2706A-8014 |Fixed seat 1




Edit. ROO Docu.

Date | Aug 26, 14| Title 2r10-01P01 Page Page 2 of 2
No. Drawing No. Name Material Spec. |Quantity
23 2710-0001-1 |Machine base 1
24 2710-0045 Dustproof cover 1
25 HKO0-0505020 |Double head round key 5*5*20L 1
26 HS2-05030  [Socket head cap screws M5*30L 2
27 HS2-06016  |[Socket head cap screws M6*16L 8
28 HS2-08016  |Socket head cap screws M8*16L 2
29 HS2-08070  |Socket head cap screws M8*70L 2
30 HS2-08090  |Socket head cap screws M8*90L 2
31 HS2-08100  |Socket head cap screws M8*100L 2
32 HS2-12050  |Socket head cap screws M12*50L 4
33 HS2-16040  |Socket head cap screws M16*40L 6
34 HS5-04006  |Round head socket screws M4*6L 6
35 HS5-05006  |Round head socket screws M5*6L 12
36 HS5-06010  |Round head socket screws M6*10L 6
37 HS5-08010  |Round head socket screws M8*10L 4
38 HWO0-061310 |Flat Washer 6*13*1t 4
39 HWO0-163030 |Flat gasket 16*30*3t 6
40 HW1-S12 Spring gasket 12mm 4
41 OO017-B4-1P |Oil circuit separator 1
42 2706-0060-6  |Cover 1
43 2706-6021 Coolant pipe connector 1




Weight | 20.83kg
Edition ROO
Page 2/2

General ToleranceD D D

Dimension Fine Med. Coar.
-3 3 3

1-4 0.05/0.1 0.3
4-16 0.07/0.2 0.5
16-63 0.1 |03 |07
63-250 0.2 0.5 1.2
250-1000 0.3 (0.8 2
1000-2000 0.5 (1.2 (3.1

Hardness Heat treat. Surface finish KENT Industrial USA, Inc.

Scale ] :8 Checked Material Name Table gear box group

Unsp. chamfers C ] Designed Quantity ] Model KU G‘35
103/04/01 praw no . 2706-3001P

Rev. Date ECO No. Unsp. fillets R ] Drawn Date



Edit.| RO Ipocu. Table gear box set
Date |Sep. 4, 14 | Title 2706-3001P Page Page 1 of 2
No. Drawing No Title Material Spec. | QTY | Rem.
1 2706-3001 Gear box front cover 1
2 2706-3002 Gear | Box Back Cover 1
3 2706-3003 Hand wheel 1
4 2706-3004 Gasket 1
5 2706-3005 Hand wheel gear 1
6 2706-3007 Washer 1
7 2706-3008 Cover 1
8 2706-3009 Transmission gear 1
9 2706-3010 Spring 1
10 2706-3011 Cover 1
11 2706-3012 Cover 1
12 2706-3013 Middle gear 1
13 2706-3014 Cover 1
14 | BQ-TA223016Z |Needle bearings masel
15 BR-6005ZZ  |Ball bearing e | 2
16 BR-6204ZZ  |Ball bearing 0 2
17 BT-51101 Thrust bearing 51101 2
18 HCR-R047 C buckle R47 2
19 HCS-S012 C buckle S12 1
20 HCS-S025 C buckle S25 1
21 HKO0-0707025 |Double head round keys T*¥7*25L 1




Edit.| RO Ipocu. Table gear box set
Date |Sep. 4, 14 | Title 2706-3001P Page Page 2 of 2
No. Drawing No Title Material Spec. | QTY | Rem.
22 HOG-G025 O Ring G25 1
23 HS2-06015 Hex Socket Screws M6*15L 3
24 HS2-06025 Hex Socket Screws M6*25L 3
25 HS2-06110 Hex Socket Screws M6*110L | 1
26 HS2-08030 Hex Socket Screws M8*30L 4
27 HS2-08040 Hex Socket Screws M8*40L 1
28 HS4-06015 Flat Head Screw M6*15L 6




Rev.

Date

ECO No.

Hardness

Scale
Unsp. chamfers

Unsp. fillets

1:6
Cl
R1

Heat treat.

Checked

Designed

Drawn

Weight 7.62kg
Edition ROO
Page 2/2

General ToleranceD D D

Dimension Fine Med. Coar.
Range k4 4 1
1-4 0.05 0.1 03

4-16 0.07/0.2 0.5
16-63 0.1 |03 |07
63-250 0.2 0.5 1.2
250-1000 (0.3 0.8 |2
1000-2000 0.5 (1.2 (3.1

Surface finish KENT Industrial USA, Inc.

i Up and low
Material Name hydraulic block set

Quantity 1 Model KUG-35
Date 103/03/31 Draw. No. 2706'30 ] 6 P



Edit. RO |pocu. | Upper and lower hydraulic block set
Date |Sep. 4, 14 | Title 2706-3016P Page Page 1 of 1
No. Drawing No Title Material Spec. | QTY | Rem.
1 2706-3016 Lower Hydraulic block 1
2 2706-3017 Cover 2
3 2706-3018 Cover 1
4 2706-3019 Direction transforming tube |
5 2706-3020 Upper Hydraulic block 1
6 2706-3021 Direction transforming guide 1
valve
7 2706-3022 Start-stop guide valve 1
8 2706-3023 Spring 1
9 HOP-POI0A  |Oring P10A 3
3/8"x3/8"
10 OT-30L0303L  |Connector PT90~ 1
11 HS2-06014 Hex socket screws M6*14L | 9
12 HS2-08075 Hex socket screws MS8*75L | 2




Weight 5.20kg
Edition ROO
Page 2 / 2

General ToleranceD D D

Dimension Fine Med. Coar.
Range -4 -4 1
1-4 0.05 0.1 03

4-16 0.07/0.2 0.5
16-63 0.1 |03 |07
63-250 0.2 0.5 1.2
250-1000 (0.3 0.8 |2
1000-2000 0.5 1.2 /3.1

Surface finish KENT Industrial USA, Inc.

Hardness Heat treat.

Scale 1 :3 Checked Material Name Start-Stop device set
Unsp. chamfers C ] Designed Quantity ] Model K U G - 3 5
Unsp. fillets R ] Drawn Date 96/06/0] Draw. No. 2706‘3039'3

Rev. Date ECO No.



Edit.| RO Ipocu. Start-stop device set
Date |Sep. 4, 14 | Title 2706-3039P Page Page 1 of 1
No. Drawing No Title Material Spec. | QTY | Rem.
1 2706-2033-3 Fixing screw 1
2 2706-3006 Button 1
3 2706-3039 gﬁ;[gkstart-stop Hydraulic 1
4 2706-3040 Start-stop valve 1
5 2706-3041 Cover 1
6 2706-3042 Start-stop shaft base 1
7 2706-3043 Start-stop shaft 1
8 2706-3044 Flow adjustment valve 1
9 2706-3051 Spring 1
10 HJ4-M8 Handle head (round ball) 1
11 HOP-PO16 O ring P16 1
12 HS3-08012 Set screw M8x12 1
13 HS3-10010 Set screw M10*10L| 1
14 HZ0-0516 Steel ball 5/16" 1
15 HS2-04012 Hex socket screws M4*12L | 2




Weight | 2.5%g

Edition ROO
Page 2/2

General ToleranceD D D

Range

16-63 0.1
63-250 02
250-1000 (0.3
1000-2000 0.5

1-4 0.05 0.1
4-16 0.07 0.2

0.3
0.5
0.8
1.2

Dimension Fine Med. Coar.
-3 3 3

0.3
0.5
0.7
1.2
2

3.1

Hardness Heat treat. Surface finish KENT Industrial USA, Inc.

Pause adjustment

Scale 1:3 Checked Material Name device set

Unsp. chamfers C ] Designed Quantity ] Model K U G-35
Rev. Date ECO No. Unsp. fillets R ] Drawn Date 96/06/0 1 Draw. No. 2706—3045 P



Edit.| RO [pocy.| Pause adjustment device set
Date |Sep. 4, 14 | Title 2706-3045P Page Page 1 of 1
No. Dr?\}?ng Title Material Spec. | QTY | Rem.
1 2706-2033-2 |Fixing Screw 2
2 2706-3006 |Button 2
3 2706-3045 |Pause adjustment valve 1
4 2706-3046 |Flow adjustment valve 2
5 2706-3047 |Fixing Shaft 2
6 2706-3049 |Set Bolts 2
7 2706-3050 |Spring 2
8 HOP-P0O16 |O Ring P16 2
9 HS2-08045 |Hex Socket Screws MS8*45L | 2
10 HZ0-0308 |Steel Ball 3/8" 2




Rev.

Date

ECO No.

©) o |

i

Hardness Heat treat.

Scale ] :3 Checked
Unsp. chamfers C ] Designed

Unsp. fillets R ] Drawn

Weight 245kg
Edition ROO
Page 2/2

General ToleranceD D D

Dimension Fine  Med. Coar.
Range 4 4 E
1-4 0.05 0.1 03

4-16 0.07/0.2 0.5
16-63 0.1 |03 |07
63-250 0.2 0.5 1.2
250-1000 (0.3 0.8 |2
1000-2000 0.5 1.2 /3.1

Surface finish KENT Industrial USA, Inc.

Lbrication adjustment
Material Name valve

Quantity ] Model K U G'3 5
pate | 926/05/31 praw.no. 2706-6007P



Edit.| RO |pocy.| Lubrication Adjustment Valve
Date |Sep. 4, 14 | Title 2706-6007P Page Page 1 of 1
No. Drawing No Title Material Spec. | QTY | Rem.
1 2706-6007 Lubrication Adjustment Valve 1
2 2706-6008 Flow Adjustment Handle 3
3 HOP-PO10A  |O Ring P10A 3
4 HZ0-0308 Steel Ball 3/8" 3




307.87 kg

Weight
Edition ROO
Page 2/2
General Tol D D D
Dimension Fine | Med.| Coar.
Range x| 2 | &
1-4 0.05|0.1 |0.3
4-16 0.07/0.2 |0.5
16-63 0.1 |03 |07
63-250 |0.2 o5 |1.2
250-1000 [0.3 [o0.8 |2
1000-2000 [0.5 |1.2 |3.1

Hardness Heat treat. Surface finish KENT Industrial USA, Inc.
Scale 1: 10 Checked Material Name Grinsg)rjll%d‘f/}el el
Unsp. chamfers C 1 Designed Quantity 1 Model
Rev. Date ECO No. Unsp. fillets Rl Drawn Date 2014/03/06 Draw. No. 2706_10P0

1



Edit.| RO0 |pocu.
Date |Aug. 26, 14| Title 2706-10P01 Page Page 1 of 1
No. | Drawing No. Name Material Spec. |Quantity
1 2706-1005P  |Wheel cover 1
2 2706-1068  |Nut 1
3 2706-1070P  |Handle 1
4 2706-11P01 |Grinding wheel spindle set 1
5 2706-12P01 |Grinding wheel head 1
6 2706-6024P  |Cooling pipe shelf 1
7 HS2-10025 |[Hexagonal screw M10*25L 4




Weight [231.86 kg
Edition ROO

Page 2/2
Goneral Tolerance OO0
Dimension Fine | Med.| Coa
Rang: * * 3
1-4 0.05|0.1 |0.3

250-1000 [0.3 [o0.8 |2
1000-2000 |05 |1.2 |3.1

Hardness Heat treat. Surface finish KENT Industrial USA, Inc.
Scale 1:15 | checked Material Name | Grinding wheel set
Unsp. chamfers| G | Designed Quantity 1 Model KUG-35
Rev. Date ECO No. Unsp. fillets | RA | Drawn Date |2014/04/14| praw no. | 2706-12P0

1



Edit.| RO0  |pocu.
Date (Sep 16, 14 | Title 2706-12P01 Page Page 1 of 2
No.| Drawing No. Name Material Spec. Quantity
1 2706-1001-1  |Grinding wheel base 1
2 2706-1004 Grinding wheel set cover 1
3 2706-1025 Fixing Pin 2
4 2706-1036-6  |Belt pulley 1
5 2706-1041 Motor base 1
6 2706-1042 Adjustment nut 1
7 2706-1043 Motor adjustment block 1
8 2706-1044-1 |T type bolt 2
9 2706-1045-1  |T type bolt 2
10 2706-1046P Pressure switch cover set 1
11 2706-1051 Oil tube 1
12 2706-1096 Motor pulley washer 1
13 2706-2034 Center pin 1
14 2706N-1038 Pulley cover 1
15 2706N-1039 Pulley outside cover 1
16 HB2-11M1180 |Poly flex 11M*1180 2
17 HJ1-006 Handle 66476 1
18 HN2-12175 Nut M12*P1.75 4
19 HS1-08025 Hexagon Screws M8*25L 4
20 HS1-10045 Hexagon Screws M10*45L 4
21 HS2-05012 Socket Head Cap Screws M5*12L 3
22 HS2-06050 Socket Head Cap Screws M6*50L 4
23 HS2-08025 Socket Head Cap Screws M8*25L 2
24 HS2-10050 Socket Head Cap Screws M10*50L 4




Edit.

ROO Docu.

Date (Sep 16, 14 | Title 2706-12P01 Page Page 2 of 2
25 HS5-06008 Round head socket screw M6*8L

26 HS7-03 Plug 3/8™

27 HWO0-051010 |Flat gasket M6*16L

28 HWO0-081615 |Flat gasket 8*16*1.5t

29 HWO0-102120 |Flat Washer 10*21*2.0t

30 HWO0-132530 |Flat gasket 13*25*3t

31 | MM-5H4P622-1 |Motor SHPAP

50/60HZ




Weight 15.87kg
No. Drawing No. Name Spec. Qty Edition RO1
1 2706-1005 G. W. inside cover 1
2 2706-1013 Locking button 2
3 HJ1-008 Handle 66491 1

General ToleranceD D D

Dimension Fine | Med.| Coar |
Range * * *

1-4 0.05|0.1 |0.3

4-16 0.07/0.2 |0.5

16-63 0.1 |03 |07

63-250 |0.2 o5 |1.2

250-1000 [0.3 o8 |2

1000-2000 Jo5 |1.2 |3.1

KENT Industrial USA, Inc.

Hardness Heat treat. Surface finish
Scale 1:5 | checked Material Name | Grinding wheel cover /A
A 103/11/04| 1800 Unsp. chamfers C1 Designed Quantity 1 Model K U G-35
ECO No. R1 | pram pate  |91/08/14 | praw no. | 2706-1005P

Rev.

Unsp. fillets




Edit.| ROl |pocu.
Date (Sep 4, 14 | Title 2706-1005P Page Page 1 of 1
No. Drawing No. Name Material Spec. Quantity
1 2706-1005 Grinding wheel inside cover 1
2 2706-1013 Locking button 2
3 HJ1-008 Handle 66491 1




Rev.

Date

ECO No.

Hardness

Scale
Unsp. chamfers

Unsp. fillets

1:2
CI
RT

Heat treat.

Checked

Designed

Drawn

Weight 1.79kg
Edition ROO
Page 2/ 2

General ToleranceD D D

Dimension Fine Med. Coar.
Range : 3 4

1-4 0.05/0.1 0.3
4-16 0.07/0.2 0.5
16-63 0.1 |03 |07
63-250 0.2 0.5 1.2
250-1000 0.3 (0.8 2
1000-2000 0.5 1.2 /3.1

Surface finish KENT Industrial USA, Inc.

Material Name Pressure Switch Box
Quantity ] Model K U G_3 5
pate  103/04/14 praw no. . 2706-1046P



Edit.| RO Ipocy, Pressure switch box set
Date |Sep. 4, 14 | Title 2706-1046P Page Page 1 of 1
No. Drawing No Title Material Spec. | QTY | Rem.
1 2706-1046 Pressure switch box 1
2 2706-1047 Spring 1
3 2706-1048 Sleeve 1
4 2706-1049 Oil pressure switch shaft 1
5 2706-1050 Oil separator 1
6 HOP-PO14 O ring P14 1
7 HS3-08010 Set screw M8*10L 1




Weight | 3.24Kg

Edition ROO

Page 2/2
~
~
General ToleranceD D D
Dimension Fine | Med.| Coar |
Range + + *
1-4 0.05/0.1 |0.3

4-16 0.07/0.2 |0.5

16-63 0.1 |03 |07

63-250 |0.2 o5 |1.2

250-1000 [0.3 o8 |2

1000-2000 Jo5 |1.2 |3.1

Hardness Heat treat. Surface finish KENT Industrial USA, Inc.
Scale 1:4 Checked Material Name Coolant pipe
Unsp. chamfers| G | Designed Quantity 1 Model KUG-35
Rev. Date ECO No. Unsp. fillets | RA | Drawn Date  |2014/04/14| praw no. | 2706-6024P




Edit.

ROO Docu.

Date (Sep 16, 14 | Title 2706-6024P Page Page 1 of 1

No.| Drawing No. Name Material Spec. |[Quantity
1 2706-6022 Coolant pipe seat 1
2 2706-6024 Coolant pipe frame 1
3 2706-6031 Coolant nozzle 1
4 2706-6036 Coolant sprayer 1
5 2706-6037 Rotating head 1
6 2706-6038 Fixing nut 1
7 2706-7048 Coolant pipe 1
8 2706-7050 Water pipe 1
9 HOG-G030 O-ring G30(12S-213) 2
10 HS2-08020 Hex socket screws M8*20L 2
11 HS2-10020 Hex socket screws M10*20L 1
12 HS2-10030 Hex socket screws M10*30L 1
13 HS7-04 Plug 172" 1
14 OT-3FE0404 |Connector 1/2"-1/2"PT 1
15 OT-3NW304 |Adaptor /2" 1
16 OW-04 Ball valves 12" 1




Weight 183.70kg
Edition ROO

Page EEH2/2

eeeeeeeeeeeeeee aogg

Dimension ine| Med,| Coa

Rang * * :

1-4 0.05[0.1 |0.3

4-16 0.07|0.2 |05

16-63 [0.1 [0.3 [0.7

63-250 |0.2 o5 |1.2

250-1000 [0.3 [0.8 |2

1000-2000 [0.5 |1.2 |31

Hardness Heat treat. Surface finish KENT Industrial USA, Inc.
Scale 1:10 | checked Material Name Workhead spindle
Unsp. chamfers|  CL | Designed Quantity 1 Model KUG-3506
Rev. Date ECO No. Unsp. fillets | RL | Drawn Date  [2015/03/05| praw no. | 3506-20P01




Edit.

ROO Docu.

: -20P01
Date [Sep 04, 14 | Title 39506-20P0 Page Page 1 of 1
No. Drawing No. Name Material Spec. Quantity
1 2706-22P01  |Work head Box Set 1
2 2706-21P01  |Work head spindle Set 1
3 3506-23P01  (Work head base 1




Weight | 94.50 kg

Edition ROO

Page 2/2

General Tols anceD D D
Dimension Fine | Med.| Coar.

Rang Sl I

1-4 0.05|0.1 |0.3

4-16 0.07/0.2 |0.5

16-63 0.1 |03 |07
63-250 |0.2 o5 |1.2

250-1000 [0.3 [o0.8 |2
1000-2000 [0.5 |1.2 |3.1

Hardness Heat treat. Surface finish | KENT Industrial USA, Inc.
Scale 1:10 | checked Material Name | workhead spindle box
Unsp. chamfers| CL | Designed Quantity 1 Model KUG-2706
Rev. Date ECO No. Unsp. fillets | RA | Drawn Date  |2014/03/06| praw. No. | 2706-22P01




Edit. ROO Docu.

Date | Sep 04, 14 | Title 2706-22P01 Page Page 1 of 2

No. | Drawing No. Name Material Spec. Quantity
1 [2706-2001 Spindle box 1
2 |2706-2003 Cover 1
3 |2706-2004-2  |Outer pulley cover 1
4 |2706-2005 Inter pulley cover 1
5 |2706-2024 pulley base 1
6 |2706-2025 Motor base 1
7 12706-2026 Stop plug 1
8 |2706-2027 Electric wire base 1
9 [2706-2028 Button 1
10 |2706-2029 Stop bolt 1
11 |2706-2030 Stop pin 1
12 |2706-2031 Fixing pin 1
13 |2706-2032 Spring 1
14 |2706-2033-6  |Fixing spring 1
15 |2706-2039-1 |Rotational Speed plank 1
16 |2706-2040 Electric equipment box 1
17 |2706-2041 Washer 1
18 [2706-2048 Spindle inching Guide Board 1
19 |HP1-03018 Spring pin 3*18L 1
20 |HS1-08020 Hex head cap screws M8*20L 4
21 |HS2-06014 Hex socket screws M6*14L 8
22 |HS2-06016 Hex socket screws M6*16L 3




=t B9 poc 2706-22P01
Date | Sep 04, 14 | Title ) Page Page 2 of 2
No. | Drawing No. Name Material Spec. Quantity
23 |HS2-06045 Hex socket screws M6*45L 2
24 |HS2-08040 Hex socket screws M8*40L 1
25 |HS2-10016 Hex socket screws M10*16L 1
26 |Hs5-03008  |round head socket M3*8L 12
screw
27 |HWO0-081615 Flat washer 8*16*1.5t 4
28 |HW1-S06 Spring washer 6MM 3
29 |HW1-S08 Spring washer 8MM 4
. . 1/2HP 6P
30 |MM-0.5H6P622s| nduction motor (Oblique 60HZ/220V/ | 1
spindle) 380V
31 [UW-016-3 Back buckle ez SHole |




Weight 24.61kg

Edition ROO
Page 2/2

General ToleranceD D D

Dimension Fine | Med| Coar,
Range * * +
1-4 0.05(0.1 |0.3

4-16 0.07]0.2 |0.5

16-63 0.1 |0.3 |0.7

63-250 |0.2 |05 |1.2

250-1000 [03 |o.8 |2

1000-2000 fo.5 |12 [3.1

Surface finish

KENT Industrial USA, Inc.

Hardness Heat treat.

Scale 1:5 | cChecked Material Name Workhead base

Unsp. chamfers C 1 Designed Quantity l Model K U G'3506

Rev. Date ECO No. Unsp. fillets | RL | Drawn Date |2014/04/18| p.w no.  3D06-23P01




Edit.| RO0  |pocu.

Date |Apr. 18, 14| Title 3506-23P01 Page Page 1 of 1
No. | Drawing No. Name Material Spec. Quantity
1 |2706-2034 Pin 1
2 |2706-2035 Locking Screw 3
3 [2706-2036 Block 2
4 |2706-2037 Fixing screw 2
5 |2706-2038 Nut 2
6 [2706-2044 Gasket 2
7 |3506-2002 Work head base 1
8 |HN2-10150 Nut M10*P1.5 3
9 |HN2-12175 Nut M12*P1.75 2
10 |[HWO0-102120-1 |Flat Washer 10*21*2.0t 3




Weight [498.02 kg
Edition ROO
Page 3/3
General Tol ranceD D D
Dimension Fine | Med.| Coar,
Rang: * k4 $

1-4

0.05(0.1 [0.3

4-16 0.07|0.2 |05

16-63 [0 [0.3 [0.7

63-2

50 |02 |05 |12

250-1000 [0.3 [0.8 |2

1000-2

000 |05 |1.2 |3.1

Surface finish

KENT Industrial USA, Inc.

Hardness Heat treat.
Scale 1:22 | checked Material Name | Table Travel device
Unsp. chamters] CL | Designed Quantity 1 Model KUG-35
Rev. Date ECO No. Unsp. fillets | R | Dravn Date  |2014/01/28 1., no 2710-30P01




Edit.| R00  |pocu.

Date | Sep 13, 14 | Title 2710-30P01 Page Page 1 of 3
No. | Drawing No. Name Material Spec. Quantity
1 2706-0013-1 |Angel indicator 1
2 2706-0016 Stud 4
3 2706-0019  |Plug 1
4 2706-0020-2  |Sleeve 1
5 2706-0021 Gauge seat 1
6 2706-0022 Gauge cover 1
7 2706-0023 Base 1
8 2706-0024 T-bolt 1
9 2706-0079-1 |Fixing base 1
10 2706-2044 Gasket 4
11 2706-3030 Fixed block 1
12 2706-3031 Fixed block 1
13 2706-3032 Fixing screw Left screw 1
14 2706-3033 Fixing screw Right screw 1
15 2706-3034 Fixing shaft Left screw 1
16 2706-3035 Fixing shaft Right screw 1
17 2706-3036 Button 2
18 2706-3037  |Fixed nut 1
19 2706-3038  |Stopper adjusting screw 1
20 2706-3048 Spacer 2
21 2706-3054  |Fixing ring 2
22 2706-3063 Pin 1
23 2706-3064  |Stopper adjusting screw 1




Edit. ROO Docu.

Date | Sep 13, 14 | Title 2710-30P01 Page Page 2 of 3
No. | Drawing No. Name Material Spec. Quantity
24 2706-3065  |Live chuck 1
25 2710-0004-2 |Lower work table 1
26 2710-0005-2 |Upper work table 1
27 2710-0008-1 |Right fixed plate 1
28 2710-0009-1 |Left fixed plate 1
29 2710-0025 Dial indicator fixing base 1
30 2710-0035  |Waterproof Board 1
31 2710-0036 Pressing Plate 2
32 2710-0037-1 |Rubber 1
33 2710-3015  |Rack 1
34 2710-3052  |Cylinder bracket 2
35 2710-3058P  |Hydraulic cylinder 1
36 2715-0056  |Adjustment screw 1
37 2715-0057 Supporter seat 1
38 2715-0058  |Plug 3
39 2715-0058-1 |Plug 1
40 2715-0059 Transmission block 1
41 2715-0060 Adjusting nut 1
42 BR-1205 Ball bearing 1
43 BT-51103 Thrust bearing 51103 2
44 HNO0-16150  |Nut M16*P1.5 2
45 HN2-08125 |Nut M8*P1.25 1




=t 9 fpoc 2710-30P01

Date | Sep 13, 14 | Title ) Page Page 3 of 3
No. | Drawing No. Name Material Spec. Quantity
46 HN2-12175 |Nut M12*P1.75 4

. G50(12-111
47 HOG-G050 |O-ring 24.212) 1
48 HPO0-1040200 |Angular Pin 44#*20L 1
49 HP1-04020 |Spring Pin 4*20L 4
50 HP1-05030 |Spring Pin 5*30L 4
51 HP2-05030 |Parallel Pin 5*30L 1
52 HS2-06016  |Socket Head Cap Screws M6*16L 4
53 HS2-06020  |Socket Head Cap Screws M6*20L 4
54 HS2-06025  |Socket Head Cap Screws M6*25L 2
55 HS2-08040  |Socket Head Cap Screws M8*40L 1
56 HS2-10020  |Socket Head Cap Screws M10*20L 7
57 HS2-12035  [Socket Head Cap Screws M12*35L 4
58 HS2-12070  |Socket Head Cap Screws M12*70L 1
59 HS5-04008  |Round head socket screw M4*8L 12
60 HS5-04010  |Round head socket screw M4*10L 16
61 HS5-06012  [Round head socket screw M6*12L 2
62 | HWO0-081615 |Flat gasket gr167L.5t 1
(electric)
63 | HWO-132530 |Flat gasket 13%25%3t 4
(electric)
64 TO-401-4 Dial indicator PEACOCK 1




Weight | 38.45 kg

Edition ROO

Page 2/2
G | Toler: nceD D
IIIIIIII Fine | Med.|

Range s | &

1-4 0.05/0.1

4-16 0.07]0.2

16-63 0.1 [0.3

63-250 |0.2 |05

W N [=lo ool o
e I\)\IU'!O.)"‘gD

250-1000 [0.3 [0.8

1000-2000 fo5 f1.2

Hardness Heat treat. Surface finish KENT Industrial USA, Inc.
Scale 1:15 | checked Material Name crossfeed device
Unsp. chamfers| CL | Designed Quantity 1 vodet | KUG-3506
Rev. Date ECO No. Unsp. fillets | RL | Drawn Date  2013/03/06| o no.  3D06-41P0

1




Edit. R0OO Docu.
Date [Mar. 06, 13| Title 3506-41P01 Page Page 1 of 2
No. | Drawing No. Name Material | Spec. |Quantity
1 2706-0002-2  |Front cover 1
2 2706-0048 Hydraulic operation board 1
3 2706-0049  |Oil flow adjustment board 1
4 2706-0056  |Operation panel board 1
5 18-010 Company nameplate 1
6 2706-3004  |Gasket 2
7 2706-3007 Gasket 1
8 2706-4001  |Forward Axle base 1
9 2706-4002 Hand wheel 1
10 2706-4003  |Connector 1
11 2706-4004  |Connection gear wheel 1
2706-4005  |Scale ring 1
12 | 2706-4005-1 |Scale ring ('L“nﬂfga' 1
2706-4005-2  |Scale ring (CO;VCES'OC 1
13 2706-4007 Fixing pin 1
14 2706-4008  [Micro-feed ratchet 1
15 2706-4009 Fixing block 1
16 2706-4010 Fixing eccentric shaft 1
17 2706-4011 Fixing nut 1
18 2706-4012 Fixing button 1
19 2706-4013  [Handle base 1
20 2706-4014 Handle bar 2




Edit. R0OO Docu.

Date [Mar. 06, 13| Title 3506-41P01 Page Page 2 of 2
No. | Drawing No. Name Material Spec. Quantity
21 2706-4017 Fixing screw 1
22 2706-4019  |Pressing bar 1
23 2706-4020 Bakelite 1
24 2706-4021  |Spring 1
25 2706-4022  |Gear wheel 1
26 2706-4023  [Cam 1
27 2706-4024  |Cam fulcrum 1
28 2706-4025 Locking nut 1
29 3506-4026-1 |Feeding axis 1
30 BQ-HK1010 |Needle bearings HK1010 1
31 BR-1205 Ball bearing 1
32 HCS-S010  |C buckles S10 1
33 HJ1-005 Handle 66471 1
34 | HKO0-0707015 |Double head round keys 7*7*15L 2
35 HS2-08012  |Socket head cap screws M8*12L 1
36 HS2-08020  |Socket head cap screws M8*20L 1
37 HS2-08025  |Socket head cap screws M8*25L 3
38 HS4-04010  |Flat head screw M4*10L 4
39 HS4-06010 |Flat head screw M6*10L 4
40 HS5-04012  |Round heads socket Screw M4*12L 6
41 HWO0-082330 |Flat washer 8*23*3t 1




Weight |248.87kg
Edition RO1
Page 2/2
General Tolerance D D D
Dimension Fine | Med,| Coa
Rang: * * 2
1-4 0.05|0.1 |0.3

4-16 0.07(0.2 |0.5

16-63 0.1 |0.3 |0.7

63-250 |0.2 |05 |1.2

250-1000 [03 |o.8 |2

1000-2000 [o0.5 |1.2 [3.1

Hardness Heat treat. Surface finish|  KENT Industrial USA, Inc.

Scale 1:12 | Checked Material G““ﬁiél 12”1“1

/A\ |2018/10/3111890 Unep. chamors]  C1 | Designed ity | 1 KUG-3506
Rev.| Date |ECONo. Unsp. fillets | RL | Drawn pate  |103/04/18 3506-42P01




Edit. RO1 Docu.

Date [Nov 13, 18| Title 3506-42P01 Page Page 1 of 3

No. Drawing No. Name Material Spec. Quantity
1 2706-3004 Washer 3
2 2706-4027 Gear 1
3 2706-4028 Gear 1
4 2706-4029 Center shaft 1
5 2706-4030 Gear 1
6 2706-4031  |Nut 1
7 2706-4032 Piston 2
8 2706-4033 Cylinder 1
9 2706-4039 Rear feeding axis seat 1
10 2706-4040 Stopper adjust valve 2
0| eion e dreeion v :
12 2706-4042 Rear cover 1
13 2706-4043 Spring 2
14 2706-4044  |Nut 2
15 2706-4045 Oil proof washer 2
16 2706-4048 Butterfly spring 1
17 2706-4061 Right oil collector 1
18 2706-4062 Left oil collector 1
19 3506N-1003  |Grinding wheel base 1
20 | 3506-4037P01 |Nut seat 1
21 BQ-RNA6905 |Needle bearing RNA6905 1
22 | BR-LRT253030 |Needle bearing LRT253030 1




Edit. RO1 Docu.
Date [Nov 13, 18| Title 3506-42P01 Page Page 2 of 3
No. | Drawing No. Name Material Spec. Quantity
23 BT-51106 Thrust bearing 51106 2
24 | HKO0-0707015 |Double round key 7*7*15L 1
25 HN1-ANO6  |Nut AN-0.6(P1.5) 1
26 HOG-G065 |O ring G65(12-109) 1
27 HOP-P004 |Oring P4 2
28 HOP-P007  |Oring P7 2
29 HOP-P048  |Oring P48 2
30 HS2-08025  |Socket head cap screws M8*25L 3
31 HS2-10030  |Socket Head Cap Screws M10*30L 8
32 HS5-08010  |Round head socket screw M8*10L 2
33 HZ0-0104 Steel ball 1/4™ 2
34 3506-1011 Cover 1
35 3506-1011-2 |Base Cover 1
36 | 3506-1011-2A |(Spacer 2
37 3506-1012 Fixing bolt 2
38 3506-1056 Base cover right bracket 1
39 3506-1057  |Base cover left bracket 1
40 3506-1061 Left waterproof plate 1
41 3506-1062 Right waterproof plate 1
42 3506N-1002 |Grinding Wheel saddle 1
43 2706-1058 Pressing Plate 1
44 2706-1063  |Waterproof rubber plate 1




Edit. RO1 Docu.

Date [Nov 13, 18| Title 3506-42P01 Page Page 3 of 3
No. | Drawing No. Name Material Spec. Quantity
45 2706-1076  |Waterproof rubber plate 1
46 HS2-04016  |Socket Head Cap Screws M4*16L 4
47 HS2-06016  |Socket Head Cap Screws M6*16L 4
48 | HS2-12045 |Socket Head Cap Screws MZE Ll g
49 HS5-04006  |Round head socket screw M4*6L 6
50 HS5-06025  |Round head socket screw M6*25L 2
51 HS5-06025  |Round socket screws M6*25L 2
52 HP1-03014  |Spring pin 3*14L 2




Weight | 9-36kg

No. Drawing No. Name Spec. Qty Edition ROO
1 | 2706-4016 Screw 1
2 | 2706-4037 Nut base 1
3 | 2706-4038 Sping 1
4 |3506-4034-1P|  Feeding screw 1
5 | HOP-P046 O ring P46 1
6 | HS2-06025 | Hex socket screws M6*25L 3

Dimension

m
q,
HEE
oo

2 eheo

4-16 0.07

63-250 [0.2 |05 |12

M
3
0.1
0.2
16-63 0.1 |03 |07
0.5
0.8
1.2

250-1000 [o.3 |o.

1000-2000 )05 |1.2 |3.1

Hardness Heat treat. Surface finish KENT Industrial USA, Inc.

Scale 1:5 Checked Material Name Lead screw(inch)

Unsp. chamfers C l Designed Quantity l Model K U G'3506

Rev. Date ECO No. Unsp. fillets Rl Drawn Date  [2015/11/20| Draw. No. 3506'4037 POl




Edit.

ROO Docu.

3506-4037P01

Date |Nov 20, 15 | Title Page Page 1 of 1
No. | Drawing No. Name Material Spec. Quantity
1 2706-4016 Screw 1
2 2706-4037 Nut base 1
3 2706-4038  |Sping 1
4 3506-4034-1P |Feeding screw 1
5 HOP-P046 Oring P46 1
6 HS2-06025 Hex socket screws M8*10L 3




Weight

6.15kg

No.

Drawing No.

Name

Spec.

Qty

3506-4034-1

Feeding screw

2706-4035-1

Fixing Nut

2706-4036-1

Adjustment Nut

Edition

ROO

General ToleranceD D D

Dimension
Range

Fine | Med.| Coar |
-3 £ | &

1-4

0.05/0.1 |0.3

4-16

0.07]0.2 |0.5

16-63

0.1 |0.3 [0.7

63-250

0.2 |05 |1.2

250-1000

0.3 |08 |2

1000-2000

0.5 |1.2 |3.1

Hardness

Heat treat.

Surface finish

KENT Industrial USA, Inc.

Scale

1.5

Checked

Material

Name infeed lead screw(inch)

Unsp. chamfers

C1l

Designed

Quantity

1

Model KUG-3506

Rev.

Date

ECO No.

Unsp. fillets

R1

Drawn

Date

2015/11/20

Draw. No. 3506'4034' 1P




Edit.| RO0  |pocu.
Date [Nov 20, 15 | Title 3506-4034-1P Page Page 1 of 1
No. | Drawing No. Name Material Spec. Quantity
1 3506-4034-1  |Feeding screw 1
2 2706-4035-1 Fixing Nut 1
3 2706-4036-1  [Adjustment Nut 1




Weight | 42.83kg

Edition ROO

Page 2/2

4-16 0.07[0.2 |o.

16-63 0.1 |03 |07

63-250 |0.2 o5 |1.2

250-1000 [0.3 [0.8 |2

1000-2000 [0.5 |1.2 |31

Hardness Heat treat. Surface finish KENT Industrial USA, Inc.
Scale 1:8 | checked Material Name Tailstock
Unsp. chamfers|]  C1 | Designed Quantity | 1 vodel | KUG-3506
Rev. Date ECO No. Unsp. filets | RL | Drawn Date  [2014/04/18| praw. no. | 3506-51P01




Edit. ROO Docu.

Date | Sep 13, 14 | Title 3506-51P01 Page Page 1 of 2
No. | Drawing No. Name Material Spec. Quantity
1 2706-2033-1 |Fixing screw 3
2 2706-2033-4 |Fixing screw 1
3 2706-2033-5 |Fixing screw 1
4 2706-2036 Briquetting 2
5 2706-2037 Locking screw 2
6 2706-2038 Nut 2
7 2706-2044 Washer 2
8 2706-5002  |Center case 1
9 2706-5003  |Case 1
10 2706-5004  |Dust-proof Cover 1
11 2706-5005 Eject lever 1
12 2706-5006 Button 1
13 2706-5007  |Back cover 1
14 2706-5009  |Gear wheel 1
15 2706-5010 Spacer ring 1
16 2706-5011  |Handles base 1
17 2706-5012 Handles 1
18 2706-5013  |Spring base 1
19 2706-5014  |Adjustment screw 1
20 2706-5016 Fixing Case 1
21 2706-5017 Locking screw 1




Edit. ROO Docu.

Date | Sep 13, 14 | Title 3506-51P01 Page Page 2 of 2
No. Drawing No. Name Material |Specification|Quantity
22 2706-5019 Spring 1
23 2706-5020  |Spring 1
24 9706-5043 Ser\j?ccéing wheel dressing 1
25 2706-5044 Fixing screw 2
26 2706N-5039 |Cover 1
27 3506N-5001  [Tail stock 1
28 56-754 Supporting tube 1
29 | BQ-TLA2220Z |Needle bearings é;’é@izz%f) 2
30 | BT-51100 |Thrust bearing (1;(1212)?90 1
31 GP-014 Diamond Tool 204 1
32 HJ0-006 Handle M10 1
33 HJ1-006 Handle 66476 1
34 HN2-12175 |Nut M12*P1.75 )
35 HS2-06015  |Hex Socket Screws M6*15L 3
36 HS2-08025  |Hex Socket Screws M8*25L 1
37 HS3-06005  |Set Screw M6*5L 3
38 HS3-06010  |Set Screw M6*10L 7
39 | HTC-SER-48# |Oil seal SER-48# 2
40 HW1-S12 Spring Washer 12mm 1
41 OT-3CUP01 |Copper oil cup 1/8" 2
42 |  SM-MT4  |Center Wolfram MT4 1

steel

10MM




Weight 90.18 kg

Edition ROI
Page 2/ 2
eeeeeeeeeeeeeee |:| D |:|
Dimension ne | Med.| Coar.
Range + + -+
1-4 0.05l0.1 10.3

4-16  loozlo2 los

16-63 lo.1 0.3 lo7

63-250 lo2 los 12

250-1000 [0.3 |08 |2

1000-2000 lo.5 1.2 131

Hardness Heat treat. Surface finish KENT Industrial USA, Inc.
Scale 1:10 | checed Material ID attachment
/1\ [2020/04/21[1858 Unsp. chamfers]  C 1| Designed Quantity || KUG-series
Rev | Date ECO No. Unsp.fillets | R1 | Drawn pate  [103/07/22 2706-7001P




Edit. RO1 Docu.

Date | Apr 21, 20 | Title 2706-7001P Page Page 1 of 2

No. | Drawing No. Name Material Spec. |Quantity
1 2706-7001 |Fixing seat 1
2 2706-7002  |Internal attachment base 1
3 2706-7003  [Motor base 1
4 2706-7004-1 |Pulley 1
5 2706-7005  [Sleeve 1
6 2706-7006  (Wheel cover 1
7 2706-7007  |Left sleeve 1
8 2706-7008  Shaft 1
9 2706-7009  |Locking nut 2
10 2706-7010  |Right sleeve 1
11 2706-7012  |Fixing button 1
12 2706-7013  |Fixing shaft 1
13 2706-7014  |Spring 1
14 2706-7033  |Fixing block 1
15 2706-7034  |Fixing rod 1
16 2706-7038 |Adjustment screw 1
17 2706-7039  |Fixing screw 4
18 2706-7052  |Gasket 4
19 56-746 Belt cover 1
20 | ET16-WLD3 |Limit switch WLD3 1
21 HJ1-005 Handle 66471 1
22 | HNO-08125 |Nut “E[lfl?:ll{f 6




Edit. RO1 Docu.

Date | Apr 21, 20 | Title 2706-7001P Page Page 2 of 2
No. Drawing No. Name Material Spec. |Quantity
23 HNO0-12175  |Nut MIZ;P1'7 1
24 HS1-08030 Hexagon Screws M8*30L 4
25 HS2-06020 Socket head cap screws M6*20L 3
26 HS2-06030 Socket head cap screws M6*30L 2
27 HS2-08020 Socket head cap screws M8*20L 4
28 HS3-12030  |Set screw M12*30L 1
29 HSS5-04010 Round head socket screw M4*10L 11
30 HWO0-041010 (Flat gasket 4*10*1t 11
31 | HWO0-081615 |Flat gasket ’zzlleﬁ:lf)t 4
32 |MM-2H2P622S-2 Reverse motor 2H2P |1
33 2706-4051 Micro-feed fixing 1
34 HS2-06014 Socket head cap screws M6*14L 4
35 HS2-06016 Socket head cap screws M6*16L 5
36 HS2-10045 Socket head cap screws M10*45L 4
37 HS3-08016  |Set screw M8*16L. 2
38 | HWO0-061310 |Flat gasket (ﬁelci;lct) 4
39 | HW0-081615-1 |Flat gasket 8*16*1.5t 1




	KENT USA-JHU-Manual-cover
	KENT USA-JHU-3510H 3510H160 parts list
	Blank Page



